RESOLUTION NO. 58-05 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Brooks Compton ON THE /7th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005.

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING DEBRA A. JAMES TO BE CLERK OF COUNCIL BEGINNING NOVEMBER 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, the position of Clerk of Council will be vacant beginning November 1, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.09 of the Charter for the City of Centerville authorizes Council to select a Clerk of Council;

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY **RESOLVES:**

That Debra A. James shall hereby be selected and appointed to Section 1. serve as the full-time Clerk of Council for the City of Centerville, beginning November 1, 2005.

PASSED THIS 17th day of October, 2005.

Mayor of the City of Centerville

Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

have J. m. Sought

Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 58-05, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Interim Municipal Attorney

. 4